
Quarry Hill Academy Spring Term 2026 Programme 
 

Monday   5th January  Pupils return to school 

Tuesday 6th January Clubs start 

Friday 9th January Year 5&6 Sportshall Athletics at Basildon Sporting Village  10am - 2pm 

Tuesday 13th January Year 2 Parent Workshop + Live English Lesson (parents only invited) 

Wednesday  14th January Year 1 visit to St Peter and St Paul’s Church, Grays. (PM) 

Thursday   15th January Year 5 Parent Workshop + Live English Lesson (parents only invited) 

Friday   16th January  Year 4 Parent Workshop + Live English Lesson (parents only invited) 

Monday 19th January  Year 3 Parent Workshop + Live English Lesson (parents only invited) 

Wednesday 21st January Reception Parent Workshop + Live Maths Lesson (parents only invited) 

Year 2 Great Fire of London Workshop Online 

Thursday 22nd January Year 1 Parent Workshop + Live Maths Lesson (parents only invited) 

Friday 23rd January 
 

World Culture Day 
Year 5/6 Girls Football CAT Tournament at QHA 1pm –3pm  

Wednesday 28th January Year 5 – Trip to Colchester Castle (The Romans) 

Thursday 29th January Year 1 Parent Consultations 
Year 6 Enrichment Day: The Victorians 

Friday 30th  January Reception Enrichment Day: ‘What do I want to be when I am older?’ 

Tuesday   3rd  February  SATs Workshop Yr6  

Friday  6th February Year 5&6 Key Steps Gymnastics at William Edwards 12:30pm – 2:30pm 

Year 3 Enrichment Day – Volcanoes 

Monday – Friday 9th -15th February  Children’s Mental Health Week – Activities take place during the week in 

class.  

Monday  9th February  The Base Trip to the Library. 

Thursday  12th February Year 1 Enrichment Day – France 

Friday   
 

13th February  
 

KS2 Archery at William Edwards 11am –2pm 
Year 4 Enrichment Day – The Greeks  
Last day before half term holiday 

Monday 16th February – Friday 20th 
February 

Half Term 

Monday 23rd February Children return to school 

Friday 27th February KS1 Sportshall Athletics at Basildon Sporting Village 9:30am-11:15am 
Catalyst KS2 Boccia at Dilkes Academy 1pm – 2:30pm. 

Monday 2nd March Year 6 Parent Consultations 

Tuesday 3rd March Year 5 Parent Consultations 

Wednesday 4th March Year 4 Parent Consultations 

Thursday 5th March Year 3 Parent Consultations 

Friday 6th March World Book Day Dress Up Day 
SEN Sporting Event at William Edwards 12pm – 1:15pm 

Monday  9th March Year 2 Parent Consultations 

Tuesday 10th March Reception Parent Consultations 

Thursday 12th March Year 3 Trip – Caveman Day 

Friday 13th March Year 2 Enrichment Day: Great Fire of London 
Reception Trip – Gruffalo Trail  
Year 3&4 Tag Rugby at Orsett Heath 11am – 2:30pm 

Wednesday 18th March Book Fair Arrives in School 
Year 4 Enrichment Day – Countries of the World/Global Trade  



 
*Please note, further trips and activities are still in the process of being arranged and when we have any 

further key diary dates, we will of course inform you.  

 

Thursday 19th March Year 5 Enrichment Day: Climate Change 

Friday 20th March Preschool Enrichment Day – Playful Pets 
Year 3/4 Sports Hall Athletics at Basildon Sporting Village  
10am - 2pm 

Tuesday 24th March Last day of book fair 

Thursday  26th March The Base Enrichment Day - Plants 

Friday  27th March Year 2 Fire Museum trip  
Nursery Enrichment Day – Amazing Animals 
Easter Raffle Tickets on sale 

Tuesday 31st March Last day of school before the Easter Holidays 
Clubs finish 

Tuesday 14th April  Pupils return to school – Summer Term begins  

WB 11th May 2025 - Year 6 SATs Week 


